

December 5, 2018 Katolec Corporation

## We support Setouchi Triennale 2019 as a partner

We are going to support Setouchi Triennale 2019, which will be held from April 2019, as a partner.

At the Shikoku Museum of Private Houses Foundation (usually called Shikoku-Mura), which KATOLEC Group supports, there will be various events as one of the official sites of Setouchi Triennale.

There will be exhibition of participating artists all over the village and also, on village Kabuki stage in Shikoku-Mura, there will be performance shows previewed.

< Overview of Setouchi Triennale 2019>

Host Setouchi Triennale Planning Committee
 President: Eizo Hamada (Mayor of Kagawa)
 Total Producer: Soichirou Fukutake (President of Fukutake Foundation)
 Total Directore: Furamu Kitagawa (Art Director)

## Date

Spring (Spring Encounters): Summer (Summer Gatherings): Fall (Fall Expansions):

April 26<sup>th</sup> 2019 to May 26<sup>th</sup> July 19<sup>th</sup> 2019 to August 25<sup>th</sup> September 28<sup>th</sup> 2019 to November 4<sup>th</sup> 107 days in total

## Site

Naoshima, Teshima, Megijima, Ogijima, Shodoshima, Oshima, Inujima, Shamijima (Spring) Honjima (Fall), Takamijima (Fall), Awashima (Fall), Ibukijima (Fall), Around Takamatsu Port, Around Uno Port

· Official Wesite

https://setouchi-artfest.jp/

< About Shikoku-Mura >

As one of our CSR activities, we continue activity to pass on tradition living and culture to today by moving old private houses and ruins from all over Shikoku to our birthplace, Takamatsu as our way of showing our gratitude to our "hometown".

You can enjoy restored private houses and tools from Edo to Taisho period, traditional industrial building of sugar and soy source making, lighthouse and rest place of lighthouse guard and elegant waterfall of Ajistone.

Official Wesite
 <u>http://www.shikokumura.or.jp/</u>

 Video by drone (Youtube) <u>https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=IO-fLeUeUhk</u>



Contact info

Administration Division

Ms. Yoshiko Yamane TEL:+81-3-5683-7000